
JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 22 MAY 2023

R13 22 May 2023 | Carlisle | NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,500
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 3
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	

INSTANT RECALL
KAOLINITE (IRE)
MALC
PARSON’S MEADOW
ROCK LODGE
TROPICAL AIR (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

1
5
3
2
6
4

C LEE
C SHEPHERD
OISIN ORR
A MULLEN
S GRAY
J FANNING

K R BURKE
S & E CRISFORD
R FAHEY
P KIRBY
PHILLIP MAKIN
CHARLIE JOHNSTON

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C

UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$1,262
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 INSTANT RECALL Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Delizia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ken Lawrence, Justwow Ltd & Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 KAOLINITE (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,262
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Porcelain Girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Marwan Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 08May23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 A Atzeni	 59	 $--	 Yorkshire Terrier	 0:59.61		  ........ 4¼.......................nearest finish

3 MALC Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Bereka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing LXVI

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 PARSON’S MEADOW Trainer: P Kirby Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Represent (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Simon Silcock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 ROCK LODGE Trainer: Phillip Makin Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Gray WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rajasinghe (IRE) Dam: Skeetah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Hughes, R Kent & P Makin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 TROPICAL AIR (IRE) Trainer: Charlie Johnston Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Tandragee (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 22 MAY 2023

R14 22 May 2023 | Carlisle | BLACKWELL HANDICAP
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,500
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 062446
	 2	 100012
	 3	 741512
	 4	 175025
	 5	 302380
	 6	 236332
	 7	 235946
	 8	 432521
	 9	 737340

NELSON GAY (IRE)
THE THIN BLUE LINE (IRE)
OUR ABSENT FRIENDS (IRE)
HUDDLE UP (IRE)
RAMON DI LORIA (IRE)
PRINCESS KARINE
GLORIOUS RIO (IRE)
MEWS HOUSE
ALBEGONE

61.5
61.5
59
58.5
58
57
55.5
54.5
53.5

8
7
2
5
9
6
4
3
1

C BEASLEY
J FANNING
P DENNIS
G SANNA  3 

RYAN SEXTON  1.5 
P MULRENNAN
C SHEPHERD
K SCHOFIELD  2.5 
D FENTIMAN

M DODS
K DALGLEISH
T DAVIDSON
D & N BARRON
EWAN WHILLANS
B SMART
MRS STELLA BARCLAY
R MENZIES
T EASTERBY

5
5
5
5
5
4
6
6
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK

80
80
75
74
73
70
67
60
63

	29-�4�-2-4
	42-�6�-7-6
	 7-�2�-1-1
	13-�2�-1-1
	26-�3�-2-7
	 9-�1�-3-3
	47-�7�-2-6
	47-�7�-7-5
	29-�3�-4-5

$47,684
$82,518
$11,973
$27,368
$32,140
$13,353
$43,267
$41,686
$29,592

	16-�2�-1-2
	23-�4�-5-4
	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-3
	7-�1�-2-2
	22-�6�-2-3
	36-�6�-5-4
	25-�3�-4-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 NELSON GAY (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 8 Total: 29-4-2-4 Prize Money: $47,684
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 61.5 Good: 19-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 12-4-1-3 58+kg: 17-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-1-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Rublevka Star (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-1 Last Win: 02/10/21 (597 Days)
Owner: Mr J Blackburn & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Aug22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 Deon Le Roux	 60	 $19	 Willem Twee	 1:11.61		  ........ 8¾............................. no extra
2 of 8	 24Sep22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 P Cosgrave	 59.5	 $--	 Open Mind	 1:09.95		  ........ 1½.................................. held
4 of 10	 29Sep22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 A Kirby	 61	 $*2.6	Miss Nay Never	 0:57.70		  ........ 3¼......................no impression 
4 of 9	 17Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 55.5	 $--	 Badri	 0:58.91		  ........ 2¾........no impression on leaders
6 of 16	 19Apr23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $*7.5	Badri	 1:03.35		  ........ 7¼................kept on same pace 

2 THE THIN BLUE LINE (IRE) Trainer: K Dalgleish Barrier: 7 Total: 42-6-7-6 Prize Money: $82,518
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 61.5 Good: 30-4-5-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 10-3-1-0 58+kg: 29-5-6-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-4-5-4
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Rahlah J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 32-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 30/04/23 (22 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Li & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 29Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	13]	 C Lee	 63.5	 $11	 Justcallmepete	 1:13.33		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
10 of 13	 15Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 C Rodriguez	 61	 $15	 Justcallmepete	 1:14.31		  ........ 9½................behind final furlong
12 of 16	 19Apr23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 S James	 56	 $8.5	 Badri	 1:03.35		  ........ 9¾.................eased close home
1 of 15	 30Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $--	 Abduction	 1:02.95		  .......... ¾........................... driven out
2 of 11	 14May23	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 58.5	 $7	 Jordan Electrics	 0:59.66		  ..........nk...................not reach winner

3 OUR ABSENT FRIENDS (IRE) Trainer: T Davidson Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: $11,973
Jockey: P Dennis WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Practicallyperfect (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/03/23 (52 Days)
Owner: Mr R W Hislop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 07Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 P Dennis	 60	 $67	 Shining Al Danah	 1:14.14		  ........ 1½..................never going pace 
1 of 14	 18Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	11]	 J Hart	 61	 $26	 Tantastic	 0:58.72		  ........... 3................... won going away
5 of 14	 27Oct22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 64.5	 $*3.3	Vape	 1:11.81		  ........... 4................................ran on 
1 of 11	 31Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 P Dennis	 62.5	 $10	 Murbih	 0:59.00		  ..........nk.....................led close home
2 of 5	 04May23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 P Dennis	 61	 $4.3	 Foreseeable Future	 1:09.14		  .......... ¾.......not quicken towards finish

4 HUDDLE UP (IRE) Trainer: D & N Barron Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: $27,368
Jockey: G Sanna (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Anjaal Dam: Red Red Rose J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/10/21 (579 Days)
Owner: Harrowgate Bloodstock Ltd & Associate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 14May22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 9]	 L Edmunds	 61.5	 $4	 Atiyah	 0:58.10		  ........... 4................kept on same pace
5 of 9	 01Jun22	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 55	 $15	 Tinto	 1:10.30		  ........ 4¼..... no extra inside final furlong
12 of 12	 14Jun22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 64	 $10	 Quest For Fun	 1:09.81		  ...... 17¼............ weakened from 2f out
2 of 11	 22Apr23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 G Sanna	 57.5	 $17	 Maple Jack	 1:16.24		  ........ 1½............headed towards finish
5 of 11	 14May23	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 S James	 56	 $--	 Jordan Electrics	 0:59.66		  ........ 1¼........................never nearer
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5 RAMON DI LORIA (IRE) Trainer: Ewan Whillans Barrier: 9 Total: 26-3-2-7 Prize Money: $32,140
Jockey: Ryan Sexton (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 14-2-0-4 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo ch ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-3
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Pria Bona (IRE) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 10-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 30/09/22 (234 Days)
Owner: Clan Burns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 02Dec22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 54.5	 $--	 Pockley	 1:11.38		  ........... 8.............. always towards rear
2 of 7	 20Dec22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 Ryan Sexton	 60	 $9.5	 Motawaazy	 1:01.74		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
3 of 11	 29Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 Mark Winn	 53.5	 $--	 Trusty Rusty	 0:57.28		  ........ 1¼.............. lost 2nd close home
8 of 15	 30Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 Mark Winn	 54.5	 $--	 The Thin Blue Line	 1:02.95		  ........... 6.................. never dangerous
11 of 11	 14May23	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 C Planas	 53	 $19	 Jordan Electrics	 0:59.66		  ........ 6½...................... never a factor

6 PRINCESS KARINE Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-3-3 Prize Money: $13,353
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 57 Good: 8-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-2
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Hakuraa (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (390 Days)
Owner: Mr N Derbyshire & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 08Sep22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 H Russell	 58	 $7.5	 J R Cavagin	 1:07.56		  .......... ½..................not reach leaders
6 of 14	 30Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 H Shaw	 59	 $--	 Ramon Di Loria	 0:58.88		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace
3 of 11	 31Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 H Shaw	 61	 $8.5	 Our Absent Friends	 0:59.00		  ..........nk............................. just held
3 of 8	 27Apr23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 H Shaw	 57	 $8.5	 The Dunkirk Lads	 1:04.12		  ........... 2...............stayed on one pace 
2 of 10	 09May23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $*3.8	Prodigious Blue	 0:59.62		  .......... ½...............stayed on to go 2nd 

7 GLORIOUS RIO (IRE) Trainer: Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier: 4 Total: 47-7-2-6 Prize Money: $43,267
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 55.5 Good: 33-4-2-4 Track: 4-2-0-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-1-0 54-56kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-6-2-3
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Renaissance Rio (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-6-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-2 Last Win: 30/08/22 (265 Days)
Owner: Matt Watkinson Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 S Gray	 58.5	 $34	 Lihou	 0:57.03		  ........ 1½..................... went third post
5 of 10	 18Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 J Peate	 53.5	 $19	 Titan Rock	 1:29.33		  ........ 1¾........................... stayed on
9 of 10	 03Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 J Peate	 60	 $--	 Rhythm	 1:11.25		  ........... 9............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 16	 29Apr23	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $--	 Papa Cocktail	 1:12.57		  ........ 4¼.......................nearest finish
6 of 10	 09May23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 C Rodriguez	 61	 $6	 Prodigious Blue	 0:59.62		  ........... 2........................never nearer

8 MEWS HOUSE Trainer: R Menzies Barrier: 3 Total: 47-7-7-5 Prize Money: $41,686
Jockey: K Schofield (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 28-5-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch uk g Fav: 7-4-1-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 36-6-5-4
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Beauty Pageant (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-7-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-1 Last Win: 19/05/23 (3 Days)
Owner: Flash Figs Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 26Apr23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 C Bennett	 62	 $4.3	 Perfect Symphony	 0:58.30		  .......... ¾..................kept on one pace
2 of 7	 03May23	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 Elle-may Croot	 55.5	 $9.5	 Reigning Profit	 1:03.43	 	 ........... 2.. kept on one pace final furlong
5 of 7	 04May23	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 Elle-may Croot	 58	 $5.5	 Rajmeister	 0:59.60		  ........... 4...........................weakened 
2 of 10	 15May23	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 P Mathers	 59	 $11	 Redrosezorro	 1:13.41		  ......... hd........................ headed post
1 of 8	 19May23	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 P Mathers	 61.5	 $*2.5	Sharrabang	 0:59.27		  ..........nk.......................... ran on well 

9 ALBEGONE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 29-3-4-5 Prize Money: $29,592
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 53.5 Good: 22-2-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-3-4-5
Sire: Alhebayeb (IRE) Dam: Pacngo J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 25-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/04/22 (391 Days)
Owner: Mr D B & Mrs C Lamplough & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 04Aug22	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 52.5	 $19	 Mattice	 0:58.36		  ........ 1¼......................no impression
7 of 12	 01Sep22	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 Joanna Mason	 52.5	 $11	 Vintage Clarets	 0:59.34		  ........... 3...... no impression final furlong
3 of 12	 24Sep22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 D Fentiman	 56	 $9	 Leodis Dream	 0:58.95		  ........... 2................ just denied second
4 of 14	 01Oct22	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 D Fentiman	 52.5	 $--	 Helvetique	 0:58.57		  ........ 3¼..............no extra close home
11 of 12	 10Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $7.5	 Havagomecca	 1:01.71		  ........ 5¼................................ eased
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JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 22 MAY 2023

R15 22 May 2023 | Carlisle | PENRITH HANDICAP
Distance: 1172m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,500
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 110734
	 2	 003611
	 3	 658403
	 4	 810460
	 5	 333284
	 6	 344275
	 7	 727633

WESTMORIAN
PAPA COCKTAIL (IRE)
STRAITS OF MOYLE (IRE)
NEWYORKSTATEOFMIND
LORD ABAMA (IRE)
BARNEY’S BAY
THAKI (IRE)

61.5
60.5
59.5
59
58
57.5
55.5

5
4
3
6
7
1
2

O STAMMERS  1.5 
C SHEPHERD
OISIN ORR
H SHAW
C BEASLEY
D FENTIMAN
J FANNING

G TUER
MRS STELLA BARCLAY
R FAHEY
R CARR
M DODS
T EASTERBY
K SCOTT

4
4
4
6
4
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

76
74
72
71
69
68
63

	13-�2�-1-2
	22-�3�-1-4
	22-�3�-2-2
	50-�5�-12-3
	 9-�0�-1-3
	31-�2�-5-5
	35-�5�-2-8

$18,421
$22,941
$31,666
$55,615
$10,069
$25,604
$27,565

	12-�1�-1-2
	9-�2�-0-1
	19-�3�-1-2
	17-�3�-2-1
	7-�0�-1-2
	13-�2�-3-1
	29-�5�-2-7

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 WESTMORIAN Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-1-2 Prize Money: $18,421
Jockey: O Stammers (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-2
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Inca Trail (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 20/12/22 (153 Days)
Owner: Miss Marjorie A Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 20Dec22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 S James	 58.5	 $4.3	 Bellagio Man	 1:15.97		  ........... 1........................... ridden out
12 of 13	 15Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 S James	 60.5	 $--	 Justcallmepete	 1:14.31		  ...... 12¾............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 14	 14Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 S James	 58	 $8.5	 Swayze	 1:13.02		  ........... 3...................... soon no extra
3 of 7	 10Apr23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 S James	 62.5	 $4	 Mellys Flyer	 1:14.22		  ........ 1¼.............. lost 2nd close home
4 of 7	 26Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 S James	 62.5	 $4.5	 Roundhay Park	 1:14.72		  ........ 5¼............................. no extra 

2 PAPA COCKTAIL (IRE) Trainer: Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier: 4 Total: 22-3-1-4 Prize Money: $22,941
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 60.5 Good: 18-3-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Anklet (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 14-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Tony & Bev Culhane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 18	 01Nov22	 RED	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 P J Mcdonald	 57.5	 $--	 Give It Some Teddy	 1:27.47		  ........ 9¾.....................never on terms
3 of 14	 10Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 58.5	 $17	 Shalaa Asker	 1:14.00		  ........ 1¾..................... too much to do
6 of 11	 31Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 56.5	 $5	 Streak Lightning	 1:26.65		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 10	 18Apr23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 58	 $5.5	 Kath’s Toyboy	 1:13.53		  ......... hd..........edged right close home
1 of 16	 29Apr23	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $--	 Libra Tiger	 1:12.57		  ........... 2............................... readily

3 STRAITS OF MOYLE (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-2-2 Prize Money: $31,666
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 59.5 Good: 15-3-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-1-2
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Barqeyya (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 13-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/07/22 (325 Days)
Owner: The Cool Silk Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 20Dec22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 Z Wheatley	 59	 $4.3	 Westmorian	 1:15.97		  ........ 8½.... well beaten from over 1f out
8 of 13	 15Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $--	 Justcallmepete	 1:14.31		  ........ 6¼..............made no impression
4 of 11	 23Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 59.5	 $--	 Bellagio Man	 1:11.83		  ........ 4¼.............plugged on one pace 
14 of 14	 14Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 56.5	 $23	 Swayze	 1:13.02		  ........ 4¼............ weakened from 2f out
3 of 13	 06May23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 Oisin Orr	 57.5	 $11	 Cooperation	 1:14.75		  ........ 2¼... unable to quicken near finish

4 NEWYORKSTATEOFMIND Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 6 Total: 50-5-12-3 Prize Money: $55,615
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 59 Good: 26-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 26-4-4-3 Firm: 4-0-1-0 Distance: 17-3-2-1
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Albany Rose (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-4-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-6-1 Last Win: 17/09/22 (247 Days)
Owner: Ruth Carr Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 17Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 S Cherchi	 59	 $8	 Sarah’s Verse	 1:12.98		  .......... ¾.............................. held on
10 of 10	 01Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 L Edmunds	 62.5	 $--	 Beauty Choice	 1:12.91		  ...... 11¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 7	 10Apr23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $9	 Mellys Flyer	 1:14.22		  ........ 1½.......................nearest finish
6 of 7	 26Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 Jp Sullivan	 61	 $--	 Roundhay Park	 1:14.72		  ........ 7¼......................no impression
10 of 13	 06May23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $41	 Cooperation	 1:14.75		  ......... 11.............. gradually weakened
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5 LORD ABAMA (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 7 Total: 9-0-1-3 Prize Money: $10,069
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 7-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Dancing Years (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K S Pratt, Mr P R Blackett, M Dods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 30Sep22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 R Whelan	 61	 $*6.5	Zabeir	 1:25.26		  ........ 7½.....no impression on principals
3 of 13	 14Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 R Whelan	 61	 $7	 Mickey The Steel	 1:12.03		  ........... 2..................kept on one pace 
2 of 8	 24Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 C Beasley	 64.5	 $4.3	 Brooklyn Nine Nine	 1:13.71		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
8 of 11	 31Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $*4.2	Streak Lightning	 1:26.65		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 11	 22Apr23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	14]	 C Beasley	 59	 $5.5	 Maple Jack	 1:16.24		  ........ 2½............. ran on towards finish

6 BARNEY’S BAY Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 31-2-5-5 Prize Money: $25,604
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 57.5 Good: 23-0-4-5 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-3-1
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Fisadara J+H: 8-0-0-1 Turf: 22-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 08/05/21 (744 Days)
Owner: Mr John R Saville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 21Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $*5	 Southwold	 1:39.74		  .......... ½...............stayed on one pace
4 of 7	 03Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 58.5	 $10	 Anif	 1:28.72		  ........ 1¾............ lost 3rd towards finish
2 of 11	 31Mar23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 61	 $--	 Airshow	 1:27.33		  .......... ¾.............not pace to challenge
7 of 15	 11Apr23	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 61.5	 $--	 Do I Dream	 1:52.51		  ........ 5¾................kept on same pace
5 of 10	 26Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 58.5	 $5	 Miss Britain	 1:28.43		  ........ 6½..............no extra close home

7 THAKI (IRE) Trainer: K Scott Barrier: 2 Total: 35-5-2-8 Prize Money: $27,565
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 55.5 Good: 19-4-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-5-2-7
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Mickleberry (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/05/22 (363 Days)
Owner: Ursa Major Racing And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 09Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 Alec Voikhansky	 56	 $7.5	 One More Dream	 1:13.81		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
7 of 11	 24Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 59	 $8	 Athollblair Boy	 1:12.81		  ........ 3¼..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 12	 13Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 P Dennis	 61.5	 $9	 Blazing Son	 1:13.16		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
3 of 5	 04May23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 B Garritty	 56.5	 $4.3	 Foreseeable Future	 1:09.14		  ........ 1¾..................kept on one pace
3 of 12	 08May23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 P Dennis	 61	 $5.5	 Doctor Khan Junior	 1:12.23		  ........ 2¾......no impression on front pair
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R16 22 May 2023 | Carlisle | THURSBY HANDICAP
Distance: 1566m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,500
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 255252
	 2	 170075
	 3	 199361
	 4	 150508
	 5	 530767
	 6	 229726
	 7	 516880

WHAT’S THE STORY
ALAZWAR (IRE)
SUCELLUS
DETECTIVE
GOBI SUNSET
STRONGBOWE (FR)
GAINSBOURG

61.5
60.5
60
58
57
56.5
55

1
4
6
3
5
2
7

C BEASLEY
A MULLEN
A RAWLINSON
P MULRENNAN
J FANNING
S B KIRRANE  1.5 
S GRAY

K DALGLEISH
A WATSON
GREENALL & GUERRIERO
D SAYER
CHARLIE JOHNSTON
T EASTERBY
D BOURKE

9
5
7
7
6
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
FR
UK

85
83
82
78
75
74
71

	47-�6�-10-4
	14-�4�-1-3
	32-�6�-3-4
	30-�6�-8-1
	34-�3�-6-4
	32-�3�-5-2
	19-�3�-0-3

$214,874
$28,055
$45,864
$44,224
$37,966
$39,609
$16,850

	22-�3�-4-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-2
	10-�2�-4-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-3-0
	15-�3�-0-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 WHAT’S THE STORY Trainer: K Dalgleish Barrier: 1 Total: 47-6-10-4 Prize Money: $214,874
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 61.5 Good: 36-4-9-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b uk g Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 36-5-9-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-4-0
Sire: Harbour Watch (IRE) Dam: Spring Fashion (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 42-6-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-3 Last Win: 01/08/22 (294 Days)
Owner: Weldspec Glasgow Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 20	 07Oct22	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 G Lee	 60	 $21	 Substantial	 1:39.50		  ........ 5½...........................weakened 
5 of 9	 28Oct22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 7]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $--	 Billyb	 1:38.87		  ........ 1¼...... kept on inside final furlong
2 of 9	 12Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 58	 $7	 Excel Power	 1:36.61		  ........ 1½........................... stayed on
5 of 10	 10Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 C Rodriguez	 62	 $--	 Athmad	 1:47.46		  ........ 4¼.............stayed on same pace 
2 of 13	 14May23	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $7.5	 Pisanello	 1:46.04		  .......... ½.............................. kept on

2 ALAZWAR (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 4 Total: 14-4-1-3 Prize Money: $28,055
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 60.5 Good: 7-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 10-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Venetian Beauty (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/22 (261 Days)
Owner: Hambleton Racing Xxxvi Ltd & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 21Sep22	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $--	 Vafortino	 1:38.57		  ........ 2¼...........................weakened 
12 of 14	 14Oct22	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $8.5	 Al Mubhir	 1:49.04		  ...... 14¼......weakened from over 1f out
10 of 10	 18Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $23	 Top Secret	 1:38.38		  ........ 9¾........................ soon beaten
7 of 12	 30Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 64.5	 $19	 Aussie Banker	 1:38.07		  ........ 8¼........... weakened quickly final
5 of 7	 01May23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $--	 Hiromichi	 1:45.83		  ........ 5½.............. gradually weakened

3 SUCELLUS Trainer: Greenall & Guerriero Barrier: 6 Total: 32-6-3-4 Prize Money: $45,864
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 60 Good: 25-5-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 4-0-2-0 58+kg: 28-6-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-2
Sire: Dansili Dam: Primevere (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/10/22 (224 Days)
Owner: Mr Phil Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 08Jul22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Brookes	 61	 $17	 Fantasy Believer	 1:41.64		  ...... 29¼.............edged left over 1f out
9 of 12	 07Aug22	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 62	 $34	 Jewel Maker	 2:09.64		  ........ 9¾...................weakened 1f out
3 of 6	 03Sep22	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 Gina Mangan	 59	 $10	 Alazwar	 1:41.65		  ........ 2¾..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 14	 23Sep22	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 G Rooke	 58	 $17	 Helm Rock	 1:42.78		  ........... 8..................never going pace 
1 of 12	 10Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 G Rooke	 62.5	 $23	 Francesi	 1:58.13		  ........ 1¾................................ran on

4 DETECTIVE Trainer: D Sayer Barrier: 3 Total: 30-6-8-1 Prize Money: $44,224
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 58 Good: 21-5-8-1 Track: 15-5-8-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 11-4-6-0 58+kg: 18-2-7-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-4-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Promising Lead J+H: 9-3-3-0 Turf: 26-6-8-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/22 (286 Days)
Owner: Mr A Slack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 19Aug22	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 67	 $--	 Blistering Barney	 2:26.00		  ........ 2½... stayed on inside final furlong
10 of 15	 17Sep22	 AYR	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 G Lee	 61.5	 $17	 Aimeric	 2:49.18		  ........ 8¼..................... never involved
5 of 10	 28Sep22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 A Keeley	 60.5	 $8	 Intercessor	 1:44.44		  ........ 5¼..................never going pace 
13 of 14	 15Oct22	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 64.5	 $13	 Furzig	 2:46.28		  ...... 33¾.....................never on terms
8 of 8	 11Apr23	 PFR	 turf	 3600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 60	 $51	 Champagne City	 4:18.98		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
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5 GOBI SUNSET Trainer: Charlie Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 34-3-6-4 Prize Money: $37,966
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 57 Good: 15-0-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Dark Promise J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bruce & Susan Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 15Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 58.5	 $10	 Swiss Ace	 1:26.06		  .......... ½................lost 2nd on the line
11 of 12	 24Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $*5.5	Starshiba	 1:25.84		  ...... 11¼...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 8	 20Apr23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 J F Egan	 57.5	 $17	 Priscilla’s Wish	 1:24.63		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 12	 30Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 59.5	 $23	 On A Session	 1:33.97		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 7	 15May23	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 61.5	 $*4.5	Bicep	 1:29.02		  ........... 7............. weakened soon after

6 STRONGBOWE (FR) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 32-3-5-2 Prize Money: $39,609
Jockey: S B Kirrane (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 25-3-4-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo b fr g Fav: 6-2-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Landing Site (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 30-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/07/22 (324 Days)
Owner: Ryedale Partners No 6

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 11Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $6.5	 Award Dancer	 1:39.81		  ....... Lhd...............headed close home
9 of 9	 24Oct22	 LES	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 60	 $12	 Harswell Duke	 1:51.56		  ...... 13½...................weakened 2f out
7 of 16	 24Apr23	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 61	 $--	 On The River	 1:46.63		  ........ 7¼.......................nearest finish
2 of 7	 03May23	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $8	 The Cookstown Cafu	 1:45.94		  ........ 1¾...............stayed on to go 2nd 
6 of 6	 13May23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $6.5	 On The River	 1:54.58		  ...... 22¾............ weakened over 1f out

7 GAINSBOURG Trainer: D Bourke Barrier: 7 Total: 19-3-0-3 Prize Money: $16,850
Jockey: S Gray WT: 55 Good: 14-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 5-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-0-3
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Aromatherapy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/09/22 (249 Days)
Owner: Lowther,mccready,scarlett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 15Sep22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 P J Mcdonald	 59.5	 $7	 Shahnaz	 1:42.63		  ........ 2¼...........................soon clear
6 of 17	 03Oct22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 P J Mcdonald	 63.5	 $*4.5	Cisco Disco	 1:44.75		  ........ 8¾.............stayed on same pace
8 of 9	 15Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 62	 $26	 Crownthorpe	 1:39.93		  ...... 10½...........................weakened 
8 of 10	 13Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 P J Mcdonald	 59	 $21	 Skilled Warrior	 1:40.54		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
12 of 16	 24Apr23	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	16]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $26	 On The River	 1:46.63		  ......... 12.....................never on terms


